507820946 03/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7868078

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MOEN INCORPORATE	ED		12/16/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	FB GLO	BAL PLUMBING GROUP LLC		
Street Address:	25300 AI	L MOEN DRIVE		
City:	NORTH	OLMSTED		
State/Country:	OHIO			
Postal Code:	44070			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ?			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		6708603		
Patent Number:	D	0951408	—	
			109	
Patent Number:	D	952109		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 166228329		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip	the e-mail address first; if that is a first is that is that is that is that is that is that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip : T	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be 166228329 odocket@calfee.com ARA A. KASTELIC 405 EAST SIXTH STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip : T 1/ T	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 166228329 odocket@calfee.com ARA A. KASTELIC 405 EAST SIXTH STREET HE CALFEE BUILDING		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip : T 1/ T	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be 166228329 odocket@calfee.com ARA A. KASTELIC 405 EAST SIXTH STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip 2 ip 1/ T C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 166228329 odocket@calfee.com ARA A. KASTELIC 405 EAST SIXTH STREET HE CALFEE BUILDING		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip 2 ip 1/ T C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be 166228329 bdocket@calfee.com ARA A. KASTELIC 405 EAST SIXTH STREET HE CALFEE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip 2 ip 1/ T C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be bodocket@calfee.com ARA A. KASTELIC 405 EAST SIXTH STREET THE CALFEE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 27475.05380		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 2 ip 2 ip 1/ T C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be 166228329 odocket@calfee.com ARA A. KASTELIC 405 EAST SIXTH STREET HE CALFEE BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 27475.05380 TARA A. KASTELIC		

source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page4.tif
source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page5.tif
source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page6.tif
source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page7.tif
source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page8.tif
source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page9.tif
source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page10.tif
source=Patent Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed#page11.tif

APPENDIX A

CONFIRMATORY INTERNATIONAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY INTERNATIONAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT is entered into with effect as of December 20, 2021 (this "<u>Confirmatory Assignment</u>") by and between and **Moen Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "<u>Moen</u>") and **FB Global Plumbing Group LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "<u>GPG</u>").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Moen owns certain international patents and patent applications as specifically described on <u>Schedule A</u> (which may be amended from time to time) along with all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals therefor (collectively the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Moen desires to transfer and assign to GPG, and GPG desires to acquire from Moen, Moen's entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements between the parties signed contemporaneously herewith, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Patent Assignment</u>. This is to confirm for purposes of recordation that Moen has contributed, assigned, conveyed, granted and transferred to GPG, and GPG has accepted, the following:

(a) Moen's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in each of their respective countries worldwide, whether or not such Patents have issued prior to, on or after the date of this Confirmatory Assignment, including without limitation all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals therefor for the full term (or terms) for which the same may be granted;

(b) any and all claims, demands and rights of action whatsoever with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, both statutory and based upon common law, that Moen has or might have by reason of any infringement or any related claims together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands and rights of action in GPG's own name, including but not limited to (i) infringement, misuse, violation, breach, or default relating to any of the foregoing, (ii) all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief based on the foregoing conduct whether past, present, or future, and (iii) the right but not the obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages,

(c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

(d) all rights corresponding to the foregoing, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Moen had this Confirmatory Assignment not been made, including without limitation rights arising under any applicable law in each respective country worldwide or by international treaties and conventions.

2. <u>Further Assurance</u>. Moen agrees that it shall do, execute, acknowledge and deliver all acts, agreements, instruments, notices and assurances as may be reasonably requested by GPG to further effect and evidence the transactions contemplated hereby, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect

PATENT REEL: 063109 FRAME: 0607 the assignment of the Patents to GPG, or any assignee or successor thereto. Moen hereby authorizes the authorities at each respective Patent Office worldwide to record and register this Confirmatory Assignment upon request by GPG.

3. <u>Enforceability</u>. If any provision of this Confirmatory Assignment shall be invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, or as applied to any circumstance, under the laws of any jurisdiction which may govern for such purpose, then such provision shall be deemed to be modified or restricted to the extent and in the manner necessary to render the same valid and enforceable, either generally or as applied to such circumstance, or shall be deemed excised from this Confirmatory Assignment, as the case may require, and this Confirmatory Assignment shall be construed and enforced to the maximum extent permitted by law as if such provision had been originally incorporated herein as so modified or restricted, or as if such provision had not been originally incorporated herein, as the case may be.

4. <u>Amendment</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment may not be amended or supplemented orally, but only by an instrument in writing signed by both Moen and GPG.

5. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY PROVIDED HEREIN, THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SUBSTANTIVE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICT OF LAWS THEREOF.

6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

7. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Moen and GPG has caused this Confirmatory International. Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

MOEN INCORPORATED ("Moen") By Name: Title: FB GLOBAL PLUMBING GROUP LLC ("GPG") By: <u>USULY & Storge</u> Name: <u>ASHLY E. George</u> Tille: CFD + SVP, Global Finance - GPb-STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF On this 1/2 day of olomber , 2021 before me appeared ASDS the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so. Notary Public 7/2025 My commission expires: 3/LYNN M. COPPLE NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyshoge County commission expires 3117/2025 My commission expires STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF , 2021 before me appeared 15 On this lo day of Din Mine person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so. Notary Public My commission expires: 3/17/2025 LYNN M. COPPLE NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyatropa County My commission expires

3

PATENT REEL: 063109 FRAME: 0609

SCHEDULE A

International Patent List

Country	Title	App. No.	Pat. No.	Status
BR	VALVE HOUSING	DI6702460-2	DI6702459-9	Granted
BR	VALVE HOUSING	DI6702459-9	DI6702460-2	Granted
CA	ACCESSORY POST	160,353	160,353	Granted
	(DARCY) (CSI) (2014)			
CA	ACCESSORY POST	135,725	135,725	Expired
CA	ACCESSORY POST	142,084	142,084	Granted
CA	ACCESSORY POST	144,740	144,740	Granted
CA	ACCESSORY POST	144,741	144,741	Granted
CA	ACCESSORY POST	144,739	144,739	Granted
CA	ACCESSORY POST	145,521	145,521	Granted
CA	ACCESSORY POST AND	162,288	162288	Abandoned
	END CAP			
CA	ADJUSTABLE LOCKING	2,661,948	2,661,948	Granted
	SPOUT SHANK			
CA	APPARATUS FOR	2,628,896	2,628,896	Granted
	MOUNTING CURVED ROD			
CA	BANBURY BATH GRIP	135,727	135,727	Expired
~	POST		108.080	
CA	BATH GRIP	137,873	137,873	Expired
CA	BATHROOM ACCESSORY	2,508,493	2,508,493	Granted
	MOUNTING ASSEMBLY			
	AND METHOD OF MOUNTING			
CA	BOTTLE CLEANING WAND	3,055,111		Abandoned
UA -	(ACT) (2018)	5,055,111		Abalidoned
ĊĂ	CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY	2,882,026	2,882,026	Granted
3	FOR FAUCET	2,002,020	290029020	Granicou
CA	CONTROL ALGORITHM	2,985,354		Pending
	(DOLPHIN 2015)			
CA	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	2,871,756	2,871,756	Granted
	FIXTURE FITTING			
CA	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	2,866,674	2,866,674	Granted
	FIXTURE FITTING			
	(MOTIONSENSE -			
	COMBINED) (2013)			
CA	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	2,973,876	2,973,876	Granted
	FIXTURE FITTING WITH			
	ELECTRONIC VALVE			
	HAVING LOW CLOSING			
	FORCE, LOW SEAL FORCE,			
	SEQUENTIAL OPERATION,			
	AND OPERATION MODES	. <u>}</u> :		

CA	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING WITH ELECTRONIC VALVE	2,973,872		Pending
	INCLUDING PISTON AND			
CA	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	3,132,710		Pending
CA.	FIXTURE FITTING WITH	5,154,710		renung
	FLOW MODULE			
CA	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	3,030,987		Pending
<i>₹</i>	FIXTURE FITTINGS WITH SHAPED AND LIMITED SENSOR DETECTION ZONES	5,050,987		Tending
CA	ESCUTCHEON	140,212	140,212	Granted
CA	ESCUTCHEON	140,650	140,650	Granted
CA	ESCUTCHEON	142,085	142,085	Granted
CA	ESCUTCHEON	142,082	142,082	Granted
CA	ESCUTCHEON	149,032	149,032	Granted
CA	ESCUTCHEON	149,033	149,033	Granted
CA	FAUCET	2,695,065	2,695,065	Granted
CA	FAUCET BODY	136,415	136,415	Expired
CA	FAUCET BODY	138,456	138,456	Expired
CA	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	149,403	149,403	Granted
CA	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	154,759	154,759	Granted
CA	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	158,726	158726	Granted
CA	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	162,657	162,657	Granted
CA	FAUCET WAND	2,571,195	2,571,195	Granted
CA	FAUCET WAND	2,571,194	2,571,194	Granted
CA	FAUCET WITH HOSE CONNECTION	3,037,516		Pending
ĊA	FAUCET WITH WAND	2,869,622	2,869,622	Granted
CA	GRAB BAR	141,508	141,508	Granted
CA	GRAB BAR	141,509	141,509	Granted
CA	GRAB BAR	141,510	141,510	Granted
CA	GRAB BAR	141,511	141,511	Granted
CA	HANDHELD SHOWER HEAD	135,719	135,719	Granted
CA	HANDHELD SHOWER PORTION	135,718	135,718	Granted
CA	HANDHELD SHOWER SYSTEM	2,920,862	2,920,862	Granted
CA	HANDLE	144,107	144,107	Granted
CA	HANDLE	144,106	144,106	Granted
CA	HANDLE	144,105	144,105	Granted
CA	HOOK	140,649	140,649	Granted

CA	INTEGRATED MULTI- FUNCTION SHOWERHEAD	2,585,473	2,585,473	Granted
CA	INTERLEAVED MULTI- FUNCTION SHOWERHEAD	2,593,909	2,593,909	Granted
CA	MAGNETIC SHOWER CURTAIN SYSTEM	2,988,418		Pending
CA	MIXING VALVE WITH GRADUATED TEMPERATURE MODULATION	2,380,156	2,380,156	Granted
CA	MODULAR LAVATORY FAUCET SPOUT MOUNTING	2,348,216	2,348,216	Expired
CA	MODULAR LAVATORY FAUCET SPOUT MOUNTING	2,699,350	2,699,350	Expired
CA	MOUNTING MECHANISM	2,581,991	2,581,991	Abandoned
CA	MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR FLOOR MOUNTED TUB FILLERS (FLAMINGO) (WBU) (2014)	2,945,697	2945697	Granted
CA	MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING	2,813,182	2,813,182	Granted
CA	MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR SINK	2,928,225	2928225	Granted
CA	NOZZLE ARRANGEMENT FOR A SPRAYHEAD	131,391	131,391	Expired
CA	POST (POLYPHEMUS)	135,726	135,726	Expired
CA	POST (TELFORD) (CSI) (2010)	142,083	142,083	Granted
CA	POST FOR A BATHROOM, KITCHEN OR LAUNDRY ACCESSORY	146,636	146,636	Granted
CA	POST FOR A BATHROOM, KITCHEN OR LAUNDRY ACCESSORY	146,637	146,637	Granted
CA	POST FOR A BATHROOM, KITCHEN OR LAUNDRY ACCESSORY	146,638	146,638	Granted
CA	PRESSURE LOCK FOR QUICK CONNECT FITTING (MYTHOS) (ADVANCED PLATFORMS) (2011-026)	2,871,930	2,871,930	Granted
CA	PULLOUT FAUCET MOUNTING SHANK	3,041,555		Pending

PATENT REEL: 063109 FRAME: 0612 6

CA	RECTANGULAR SPOUT TIP OPENING	2,900,013	2,900,013	Granted
	(OXBY)(RBU)(2013)			
CA	REMOVABLE TUB GRIP	2,511,991	2,511,991	Abandoned
CA	SEAT	138,791	138,791	Expired
CA	SEAT	138,792	138,792	Expired
CA	SHOWER CONTROLLER (DOLPHIN) (2016)	173,527	173527	Granted
CA	SHOWER CONTROLLER (DOLPHIN) (2016)	178,414	178,414	Granted
CA	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF POWERING CIRCUITS WITH NEAR END-OF-LIFE BATTERIES	3,015,648		Abandoned
CA	TOWEL BAR	144,738	144,738	Granted
CA	TRAY FOR A SHOWER CADDY	146,639	146,639	Granted
CA	VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR FAUCET	2,929,512	2929512	Granted
CA	VALVE CARTRIDGE INSENSITIVE TO INSTALLATION LOAD	2,675,429	2,675,429	Granted
CA	VALVE CARTRIDGE WITH IMPROVED FLOW RATE	2,675,428	2,675,428	Granted
CA	VALVE CARTRIDGE WITH LOW POINT OF CONTACT FOR INSTALLATION	2,675,431	2,675,431	Granted
CA	WAND WITH BOOST AND MODE SELECTIONS	3,064,411		Pending
СН	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING WITH RETENTION FEATURE	13788436.7	2847506	Abandoned
ĊN	BOTTLE CLEANING WAND (ACT) (2018)	201921548508.X	ZL.201921548508.X	Granted
CN	CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY FOR FAUCET	201380048439.5	ZL201380048439.5	Granted
CN	CONTROL ALGORITHM (DOLPHIN 2015)	201610642209.7	ZL201610642209.7	Granted
CN	DISPOSAL WITH SENSOR AND LIGHT SYSTEM	201920449569.4	CN209744328U	Granted
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING	201390000439.3	ZL201390000439.3	Granted
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING	201520110601.8	ZL201520110601.8	Granted
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING	201390000456.7	ZL201390000456.7	Granted
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING WITH	201610249971.9	ZL201610249971.9	Granted

PATENT REEL: 063109 FRAME: 0613

	ELECTRONIC VALVE			
	INCLUDING PISTON AND			
	SEAT			
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	201620336665.4	ZL201620336665.4	Granted
	FIXTURE FITTING WITH			
	ELECTRONIC VALVE			
	INCLUDING PISTON AND			
	SEAT			
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	201620221494.0	ZL201620221494.0	Granted
	FIXTURE FITTING WITH			
	SENSOR MOUNTED ON			****
	ELECTRONIC BOARD			
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	201790001262.7	CN 211596936 U	Granted
	FIXTURE FITTINGS WITH			
	SHAPED AND LIMITED			
	SENSOR DETECTION			
	ZONES			
CN	FAUCET AND FAUCET	201420783937.6	ZL201420783937.6	Granted
	WAND			
CN	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	201330012860.3	ZL201330012860.3	Granted
CN	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	201430342781.3	ZL201430342781.3	Granted
CN	FAUCET WITH WAND	201380024622.1	ZL201380024622.1	Granted
CN	FIXTURE FITTINGS THAT	202021902176.3	ZL202021902176.3	Granted
	AUTOMATICALLY FILL A			
	VESSEL TO A			
	DESIRED DEPTH			
CN	INTEGRATED MULTI-	200710105389.6	ZL200710105389.6	Granted
	FUNCTION SHOWERHEAD			
CN	INTERLEAVED MULTI-	200710140885.5	ZL200710140885.5	Granted
	FUNCTION SHOWERHEAD			
CN	MAGNETIC SHOWER	201721727292.4	ZL201721727292.4	Granted
	CURTAIN SYSTEM			
CN	MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR	201620698844.2	ZL201620698844.2	Granted
	SINK			
CN	ORGANIC HOOK DESIGN	202030046351.2	ZL.202030046351.2	Granted
CN	ORGANIC PAPER HOLDER	202030046325.X	ZL.202030046325.X	Granted
	DESIGN			
CN	PLUMBING FIXTURE	201410783872.X	ZL201410783872.X	Granted
	FITTING			
CN	PULLOUT FAUCET WITH	201790001334.8	ZL.201790001334.8	Granted
	MOUNTING SYSTEM AND			
	MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR			
	THE FAUCET			
CN	QUICK CONNECT	201390000469.4	ZL201390000469.4	Granted
	COUPLING WITH			
	RETENTION FEATURE			
ĈN	SHOWER CONTROLLER	201730065658.5	ZL201730065658.5	Granted
	(DOLPHIN) (2016)			<u> </u>

CN	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF POWERING CIRCUITS WITH NEAR END-OF-LIFE BATTERIES	201790000615.1	ZL201790000615.1	Abandoned
CN	TOILET LID DESIGNS	201930691532.8	ZL201930691532.8	Granted
CN	TOILET LID DESIGNS	201930691978.0	ZL.201930691978.0	Granted
CN	VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR	201620730101.9	ZL201620730101.9	Granted
	FAUCET	201020750101.9	20201020750101.7	Gamoa
CN	VALVE CARTRIDGE INSENSITIVE TO INSTALLATION LOAD	200880003682.4	ZL200880003682.4	Granted
CN	VALVE CARTRIDGE WITH IMPROVED FLOW RATE	200880003747.5	ZL200880003747.5	Granted
CN	VALVE CARTRIDGE WITH LOW POINT OF CONTACT FOR INSTALLATION	200880003710.2	ZL200880003710.2	Granted
CN	WAND WITH BOOST AND MODE SELECTIONS	201922218139.4	ZL.201922218139.4	Granted
CN	WATER QUALITY MEASUREMENT APPARATUS	201790001036.9	ZL201790001036.9	Granted
CN	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING INCLUDING DEMONSTRATION AND PRESET FEATURES	201980071787.1		Published
DE	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING	13787064.8	2847392	Granted
DE	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING WITH RETENTION FEATURE	13788436.7	2847506	Granted
EM	SHOWER CONTROLLER (DOLPHIN) (2016)	003789387-0001	003789387-0001	Granted
EM	SHOWER CONTROLLER (DOLPHIN) (2016)	003789387-0002	003789387-0002	Granted
EM	SHOWER CONTROLLER (DOLPHIN) (2016)	003789387-0003	003789387-0003	Granted
EM	SHOWER CONTROLLER (DOLPHIN) (2016)	003789387-0004	003789387-0004	Granted
EM	SHOWER CONTROLLER (DOLPHIN) (2016)	003789387-0005	003789387-0005	Granted
EP	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING	13787064.8	2847392	Granted
EP	NUTATING FLUID DELIVERY APPARATUS	99934049	1,104,332	GRANTED
EP	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING WITH RETENTION FEATURE	13788436.7	2847506	Granted

ES	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING WITH	13788436.7	2847506	Abandoned
3° 1' 8 %	RETENTION FEATURE	0.71,000	077/127	
FR	FAUCET SPOUT	971,803	97/17	Granted
FR	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING WITH RETENTION FEATURE	13788436.7	2847506	Granted
FR	SHOWER HEAD	014384	014384	Granted
FR	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE	973,154	973,154	Granted
GB	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING WITH RETENTION FEATURE	13788436.7	2847506	Granted
IN	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	250,998	250,998	Granted
IN	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	265,790	265,790	Granted
IN	VALVE HOUSING	211,461	211,461	Granted
IN	VALVE HOUSING	211,462	211,462	Granted
IN	VALVE HOUSING	211.459	211,459	Granted
IN	VALVE HOUSING	211,460	211,460	Granted
IT	QUICK CONNECT	13788436.7	2847506	Granted
x ,x	COUPLING WITH RETENTION FEATURE	137033007	2017200	ST CHILD C
MX	1H CARTRIDGE V.2A (NORTHSTAR	2008/001978	27429	Granted
MX	1H HANDLE (PROLINE)	09/00354	29,095	Granted
MX	2H HANDLE (PROLINE)	09/00355	29,095	Granted
MX	2H SPOUT (PROLINE)	09/00356	29,097	Granted
MX	ACCESSORY POST	MX/f/2012/002249	40,347	Granted
MX	ACCESSORY POST	MX/f/2012/002249	46874	Abandoned
MX	ACCESSORY POST	MX/f/2015/001505	47336	Abandoned
MX	BEDSIDE COMMODE SEAT (HOME CARE) (WAVE III)	2009/000056	28,743	Granted
MX	CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY FOR FAUCET	MX/a/2015/001404	357698	Granted
MX	CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY FOR FAUCET	MX/a/2018/001927	·····	Pending
MX	CONTROL ALGORITHM (DOLPHIN 2015)	MX/a/2017/013754		Abandoned
MX	FAUCET (WAVE) (2010)	2011/000836	36,743	Abandoned
MX	FAUCET BODY (WAVE)	2011/000837	36,742	Abandoned
MX	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	MX/f/2013/000132	42,716	Granted
MX	FAUCET CARTRIDGE	MX/f/2014/002690	47333	Granted
MX	HANDLE (HOME CARE) (WAVE III)	2009/000053	29,304	Granted
MX	INTEGRATED THREE- FUNCTION SHOWERHEAD	2007/004793	286,310	Granted

10

	FIXTURE FITTING INCLUDING FLOW SWITCH			
WO	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING	US19/30766		Abandoned
WO	ELECTRONIC PLUMBING FIXTURE FITTING INCLUDING DEMONSTRATION AND PRESET FEATURES	US19/56834		National
US	WAND WITH BOOST AND MODE SELECTIONS	16/708,603		Published
US	TOILET LID	29/716,426		Pending
US	TOILET LID	29/716,424		Pending
TR	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING WITH RETENTION FEATURE	13788436.7	2847506	Abandoned
MX	VALVE HOUSING	2008/001978	27,429	Granted
MX	VALVE HOUSING	2007/001602	27,272	Granted
MX	VALVE HOUSING	2007/001603	27,273	Granted
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	LOW POINT OF CONTACT FOR INSTALLATION (NORTHSTAR)			
MX	IMPROVED FLOW RATE (NORTHSTAR) VALVE CARTRIDGE WITH	MX/a/2009/007896	317,885	Granted
MX	INSENSITIVE TO INSTALLATION LOAD VALVE CARTRIDGE WITH	2009/007894	306,730	Granted
MX	CARE) (WAVE III) VALVE CARTRIDGE	2009/007895	309,889	Granted
MX	TUB GRIP HANDLE (HOME	2009/000054	29,305	Granted
MX	TRANSFER BENCH SEAT (HOME CARE) (WAVE III)	2009/000058	28,746	Granted
MX	TRANSFER BENCH LEG (HOME CARE) (WAVE III)	2009/000055	28,742	Granted
MX	MESH CHAIR BACK (HOME CARE) (WAVE III)	2009/000057	28,745	Granted
MX	INTERLEAVED MULTI- FUNCTION SHOWERHEAD	2007/008972	283,027	Granted